
Angela Alford
MUSC Controllers Office

alfordam@musc.edu
843-792-4937

Deborah Ard, CPP
Martin Marietta Materials

deborah.ard@martinmarietta.com
919-510-4734

Marilyn A. Asonye
INC Research LLC

marilyn.asonye@incresearch.com
919-227-5788

Marlon K Baese, CPP
Greenville Health System

mbaese@ghs.org
864-797-7708

Dana Baker, CPP
Elliott Davis, LLC

dbaker@elliottdavis.com
864-229-4951

Dianna Banks, CPP
UNC General Administration
ddbanks@northcarolina.edu

919-843-9216

Amanda A. Bates
Anderson County Government
aabates@andersoncountysc.org

864 260-4224

Cheryl Bayne
Anderson Career & Technology Center

cbayne@andersonctc.org
864-847-4121



Susan Bishop, CPP
University Medical Associates

bishops@musc.edu
843-852-3122

Tina Bitonio, CPP
Elster

tina.bitonio@elster.com
919-250-5879

Teresa B Boggs
Catawba County Government
tboggs@catawbacountync.gov

828-465-8213

Susan Branch, FPC
Time Warner Cable

susan.branch@twcable.com
704-731-3121

Kathy Brantley
UNC General Administration
kjevans@northcarolina.edu

Sandra H Breedlove, CPP
Drake Enterprises

Sandy.Breedlove@Drakesoftware.com
828-524-2922

Lisa Bridges
Isothermal Planning & Development

lbridges@regionc.org
828-287-2281

Sharon Britton
Darlington Veneer Company, Inc.
sbritton@darlingtonveneer.com

843-393-3861



Liz Broome
Lexington School District Two

liz@lex2.org
803-739-4056

Lisa Brown, CPP
Inmar

lisa.brown@inmar.com
336-631-2893

Malinda Brown, CPP
JPS Composite Materials

mbrown@jpscm.com
864-260-3353

Melanie Bruce
Georgetown Hospital System
mbruce@georgetownhospitalsystem.org

843-527-7117

Diane G. Byers
Town of Kernersville
dbyers@toknc.com

336-992-0506

Kelvin Byrd, CPP
Sonoco Products Co.

kelvin.byrd@sonoco.com
843-383-7212

Natisha Carn, CPP
Time Warner Cable

natisha.carn@twcable.com
704-731-3530

Amy Carpenter
Lincoln County

acarpenter@lincolncounty.org
704-736-8485



Dana Chambers, CPP
Avintiv

Dana.chambers@avintiv.com
704-697-5219

Angela Cheek
Piedmont EMC

angela.cheek@pemc.org
919-644-3474

Krystal F Cherry
Syfan Manufacturing, Inc.
kcherry@syfanmfg.com

252-792-2083

Suzette Childress, CPP
Howden North America

suzette.childress@howden.com

Christina Christy, CPP
Insperity

christinachristy@att.net
404-431-0712

Sarah Clark
White Oak Management

sbclark@whiteoakmanor.com
864-573-0106  ext 273

Tim Cochran, CPP
Duke Energy

tim.cochran@duke-energy.com
704-382-6482

Charity L Cooke
INC RESEARCH

charity.cooke@incresearch.com
919-227-5874



Kristi Cowart, CPP
The Citadel

kristi.cowart@citadel.edu
843-953-5028

Stefanie E Cram
Clemson University

scram@clemson.edu
864-656-4884

Stephanie Crosby, CPP
Duke Energy

Stephanie.Crosby@duke-energy.com
704-382-6319

Nicki Degeneffe, CPP
RE Community

nicki.degeneffe@recommunity.com
803-517-9622

Tanya Devore
Abbeville Co School District

tdevore@acsdsc.org
864-366-5427

Jacqueline Dohrmann, CPP
Tidelands Health

jdohrmann@tidelandshealth.org
843-457-3323

Lajuana Doornbos, CPP
Denny's, Inc.

ldoornbos@dennys.com

Sharon Eargle, CPP
Columbia Metropolitan Airport
s.eargle@columbiaairport.com



Michael Elliott
Wells Fargo

michael.elliott2@wellsfargo.com
980.201.7241

Lisa P Eudy
City of Concord

eudyl@concordnc.gov
704-920-5228

Kim Evans, CPP
UNC General Administration
kjevans@northcarolina.edu

919-843-1367

Phillipa Faber, CPP
Rexam, Inc

phillipa.faber@rexam.com

Kecia M Farrish, CPP
McKinney

kecia.farrish@mckinney.com
919-313-4216

Kathy Fearrington, CPP
Krispy Kreme Doughnut Corporation

kfearrington@triad.rr.com
336-414-0914

Margaret Ann Fink
A & R Promotional Products LLC
annfink48@wmconnect.com

803-237-9590

Tracy Fish, CPP
STG Inc.

tracy.fish@comcast.net
843-568-8047



Jennifer Fleming
Greenwood School District 52
jfleming@greenwood52.org

Sharon Fleming, CPP
Kayser-Roth Corporation

sharonfleming@kayser-roth.com
336-547-4733

Will Fleming, CPP
Southern Season

wfleming@southernseason.com
919-855-2944

Christy Flinchum
Westminster Company

cflinchum@westminstercompany.com
336-375-1552

Wendi Forshee, FCP
Smith Leonard PLLC

wforshee@smithleonardcpas.com
(336)243-2772

Lisa Forster
UNC General Administration
lkforster@northcarolina.edu

Sue Foster, CPP
General Parts Inc/CARQUEST

sue.foster@carquest.com
919-227-5266

Louann Gardner
Lancaster Co

Lgardner@lancastercountysc.net
803-416-9304



Karen G Gerold
Richard Heath & Co.

karen@richardheath.com
843-650-9888

Roxanne Gillespie, CPP
The Hearst Corporation Service Center

rgillespie@hearstsc.com
704-348-8158

Jan Glasscock, CPP
Ultimate Software

jglasscock70@gmail.com
678-402-5467

Gail Granchelli
Burroughs & Chapin Company
gail.granchelli@bccompany.com

843-315-6003

Fielda Gray, CPP
Greenwood Metropolitan District
fgray@greenwoodmetro.com

864.943-8003

Amy Guyer, CPP
County of Surry

amyguyer7@hotmail.com

Brenda Guyton
Johnston County Government
brenda.guyton@johnstonnc.com

919-989-5111

Fredda Hamby, CPP
Self Regional Healthcare
fhamby@selfregional.org

864-725-7407



David Heath Hamlett, CPP
Time Warner Cable

david.hamlett@twcable.com
704-731-3691

Kristin Harmon
Rutherford Life Services

kharmon@rutherfordlifeservices.com
828-286-4352

Anita Harris
Rutherford Electric Membership Corporation

aharris@remc.com
828-245-1621

Melanie S Harrison
Lander University

mharrison@lander.edu
8643888715

Louise Hartsell, CPP
Elliott Davis, LLC

lhartsell@elliottdavis.com
864-370-5620

Paula Hastings, CPP
Time Warner Cable

paula.hastings@twcable.com
7042062275

Maquita S Hill, CPP
Harris Teeter

mhill@harristeeter.com
704-844-3159

Jodie Holderfield
INSP, LLC

jholderfield@insp.com
803-578-1462



Donna Holman, CPP
Savannah River Remediation LLC

donna.holman@srs.gov

Terri Honeycutt, CPP
Delhaize America

tlhoneycutt@hotmail.com
704-633-8250

Anthony Jackson, CPP
Syfan Manufacturing, Inc.
anthonyj@syfanmfg.com

252-792-2083

Jerrie Jeffers, CPP
Parkdale Mills

jjeffers@parkdalemills.com
704-874-5132

LaTisha Johnson, CPP
Schenker Logistics

latisha.johnson@earthlink.net

Michael Johnson, CPP
Takata

Michael.Johnson@Takata.com
336-992-7576

Toi Johnson, CPP
Lend Lease

toi.johnson@lendlease.com
704-357-2924

Anita Jones, CPP, SPHR
Acucote Inc.

anita@acucote.com
336-578-1800



Bonnie Jones, CPP
University Medical Associates

jonesbo@musc.edu
843-852-3106

Karen Keaton, CPP

kkeaton052@gmail.com
828-273-3643

Randall L Kelly, CPP
The American Red Cross
randy.kelly@redcross.org

704-943-6728

Del Kennedy
Western NC Community Health Services

tkennedy@wncchs.org
704-305-6409

Jessica King
Piedmont EMC

jessica.king@pemc.org
919-644-3452

Vickie Knowles
Rutherford Electric Membership Corporation

vknowles@remc.com
828-245-1621

Lahomma Kornegay, FPC
Time Warner Cable

Lahomma.kornegay@twcable.com
704-731-3039

Deborah Kramer, CPP
Spartanburg County School District 3
dkramer@spartanburg3.org

864-279-6013



Tony Langley
County of Abbeville

tlangley@abbevillecountysc.com
864-366-6690X238

Judy Lankford
White Oak Management

jlankford@whiteoakmanor.com
864-573-0106 x 218

Jennifer Larance-Shue, CPP
Allied Aire, Inc.

jenlarance@netzero.net
704-791-8134

Lisa Laverick, CPP
UNC General Administration
lllaverick@northcarolina.edu

919-843-8699

Larry Leathers
Red Hat, Inc.

lleather@redhat.com

Lezlie Lecher, CPP
SPX Corporation

lezlie.lecher@spx.com
704-752-7382

Lisa Lee
Palmetto Utility Protection Services, Inc.

lisa.lee@sc1pups.org
(803) 939-1117

Eleanor Legrand, CPP
VF Corporation

elegrandev@aol.com
336-209-0992



Jennifer Leigh, CPP
Central Piedmont Community College

jennifer.leigh@cpcc.edu

Tonyia Lewis, FPC
TimeWarnerCable

tonyia.lewis@twcable.com
704-731-3526

Tamara Lindley
City of Anderson

tlindley@cityofandersonsc.com
864-231-2205

Dawn Lingo, CPP
VF Services

dawn_lingo@vfc.com

Brenda Lloyd, CPP
Insperity

brenda.lloyd@insperity.com
678-290-6121

Christy Lubert, CPP
Rexam Inc

christy.lubert@rexam.com
704-551-1584

Shannah Lyons
Piedmont EMC

shannah.lyons@pemc.coop
919/644-3430

Judy A Maguire, CPP
Insperity, Inc.

judy.maguire@insperity.com
678-230-9462



Michelle Maiolo, FPC
Capital Nephrology Associates, PA

mmaiolo@capneph.com
919-208-2228

Richard Malta, CPP
Appirio

rmalta@appirio.com

Lisa Manning, CPP

lisajmanning8@gmail.com

Sheila Martinez
Jasper County School District

smartinez@jcsd.net
843-489-8992  Ext 1104

Marcy Martin, CPP
City of Wilmington

marcy.martin@wilmingtonnc.gov
910-341-5682

Mike Martin
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools
mike.martin@cms.k12.nc.us

980-343-1839

Cheryl May, CPP
Bank of America

cheryl.may@bankofamerica.com
980-683-6804

Priscilla G McClary
Williamsburg County School District

pmcclary@wcsd.k12.sc.us
843 355-0846



Africa L McCorkle-Sharpe
Baker Roofing Company

msalmccorkle@hotmail.com

Tonia McCorkle, FPC
INSP, LLC

tmccorkle@insp.com
803-578-1465

Patricia McDonald, FPC
Advanced Energy

pmcdonald@advancedenergy.org
919-857-9003

Anne McFaddin
Greenwood School District #50

mcfaddina@gwd50.org
864/941-5408

Hope McGarrigle, CPP
Bojangles

hmcgarrigle@bojangles.com
704-519-2127

Virginia L McGrady, CPP
City of West Columbia
vmcgrady@sc.rr.com

803-939-8617

Cynthia Meadows
New Hanover County Government

cimeadows@nhcgov.com
910-798-7332

Heather D Millen
Richard Heath & Co, PC

Heather@RichardHeath.com
843-650-9888



Cheryl Miller, CPP, PHR
Providence Day School

cheryl.miller@providenceday.org
704/887-6051

Diane J Miller, CPP
Inserpity

diane.miller@insperity.com
678-290-6191

Mary Moore
Town of Holly Springs

mary.moore@hollyspringsnc.us
919-557-3921

Anita Murphy, CPP
Montgomery & Riddle Eyecare, PA

amurphy@mreyecare.com
864-547-8046

Valerie Neals-Webb, CPP
Department of Administration - SCEIS Division
valerie.neals-webb@sceis.sc.gov

803-832-8048

Teresa Newman
XPO Logistics Supply Chain Corporate
teresa.newman@xposc.com

336-232-4023

Kara Nightingale
Fitesa

knightingale@fitesa.com
8643952867

Sue Norton, CPP
Aon

snorton0821@yahoo.com



William J. Oakley, CPP
UnicornHRO

oakleywj@hotmail.com
336-260-7994

Jennifer Paris, CPP
McM Corporation

jparis@ofc-wic.com
919-856-2549

Angelia Parrish, CPP
Applebee`s

aparrish@applegoldgroup.net
919-256-4325

Diane Patch, CPP
Bank of America

milopatch@gmail.com
980-683-7671

Marsha Pernell
NC Farm Bureau Support Services Corp.
marsha.pernell@ncfbssc.com

919-719-7285

Timothy Peters
Richland County Government

peterst@rcgov.us
803-576-3205

Mary Jane Pratt, CPP
Home Depot

jp1646@aol.com
770-634-1470

Eleanor Pressley, FPC
Williamsburg County Government
eleanor.pressley@williamsburgcounty.sc.gov

843-355-9321 ext. 5107



Shane Pressley

spressley@fujifilm.com

Shannon L Pruitt, CPP
ITG Brands, LLC

shannon.pruitt@itgbrands.com
336-432-6064

Pam Radford
Johnston County

pam.radford@johnstonnc.com
919-989-5195

Jacquelyn Ramer, CPP
Bank of America

jacquelyn.ramer@bankofamerica.com
980-387-2009

Denise Reddrick
MUSC Controllers Office

reddric@musc.edu
843-792-4931

Linda Reed, CPP
INC Research LLC

Linda.Reed@incresearch.com
919-666-0966

Robin Richardson, CPP
General Dynamics

rbnmrchrdsn@gmail.com
336-698-8453

Forrest Rierson
Hanesbrands Inc.

forrest.rierson@hanes.com
336-519-2155



Regina Roberts, FPC
Capital Nephrology Associates, PA

rroberts@capneph.com
919-208-2236

JoAn Roland
City of Cayce

JRoland@cityofcayce-sc.gov
803-796-9020

Kelly Suzanne Rudd
Greenwood School District 50

rudds@gwd50.org
864-941-5451

Mary A Runzel
BMW Manufacturing Co.,LLC
Mary.Runzel@bmwmc.com

864-989-5004

Gina Rushing
FHI360

gdunwell@hotmail.com
919-544-7400

Tracy Rutland, CPP
Howden North America

tracy.rutland@howden.com
803-741-2704

Tammy Salerno, CPP
Merz North America, Inc.

tammy.salerno@merz.com
919-582-8187

Lacrisha Samuels, CPP
Time Warner Cable

lacrisha.samuels@twcable.com



Karen Santos, CPP
University Medical Associates

myersk@musc.edu
843-852-3114

Brenda H. Schlotfeldt, CPP
Hanesbrands Inc.

brenda.schlotfeldt@hanes.com
336-519-8603

Marie Scott, CPP
Oracle

marie.scott@oracle.com
843-200-6653

Cindy Shuler
CF Evans Construction
cshuler@cfevans.com

803-536-6443

Jackie Sidbury, CPP
Centerra-SRS

Jackie.Sidbury@srs.gov

Tanya Simeon, CPP
ADP

tanya.simeon@adp.com
9088036349

Dava L. Singleton
Anderson County Government
dsingleton@andersoncountysc.org

864 260-4224

Kathy Smith, CPP
SCAPA

kathysmith@bonitz.com
803-758-4312



Marcie Smith
Martin Marietta

marcie.smith@martinmarietta.com
9197834514

Donna Sommer, CPP
UNC General Administration

drsommer@northcarolina.edu
919-843-5128

Ric Sortet, CPP
Comporium Communications
ric.sortet@comporium.com

803-326-7808

Nancy Sousa, CPP
Roper St. Francis Healthcare

nancy.sousa@rsfh.com
843-789-1718

Sonya Spivey
Westminster Company

sspivey@westminstercompany.com

Robert Stechuchak, CPP
General Parts Inc/CARQUEST
robert.stechuchak@carquest.com

919-227-5264

Dawn Stevens, CPP
Bank of America

dawn.stevens@bankofamerica.com
980-683-6316

Pamela Stokely-Smith, CPP
Ceridian HCM

pamela.stokely@ceridian.com
404-357-5996



Sean Sullivan, CPP
Highwoods Properties

sean.sullivan@highwoods.com
919-875-6650

Tereasa Summerour, CPP
Central Piedmont Community College
tereasa.summerour@cpcc.edu

704-330-6358

Debbie L Swartzlander
Rockingham County Finance
debbies@co.rockingham.nc.us

336-496-7204

Crystal Taylor
CPM Federal Credit Union

ctaylor@cpmfed.com
843-202-1074

Deborah Taylor
Columbia Airport

d.taylor@columbiaairport.com

Diane Taylor, CPP
City of Lake City

dianet@cityoflakecity.org
843 374-5421

Jason L Thomas
Total Human Resources

jason@totalhr.net
864-879-0500

Idene T Thompson
Howden North America

idene.thompson@howden.com
803-741-2850



Shandra Toler, FPC
Time Warner Cable

shandra.toler@twcable.com
704-206-2771

Felicia Truesdale, FPC
Time Warner Cable

Felicia.Truesdale@twcable.com
704-206-2138

Amy Verbosky
Fitesa

averbosky@fitesa.com
8649675637

Lisa A Walker
Randolph County

lisa.walker@randolphcountync.gov
336-318-6615

Beth Weaver
Bojangles` Restaurants, Inc
bweaver@bojangles.com

704-940-8690

Lynda Westbrook, CPP
RTI International

prlkw@rti.org
919 541-6869

Amy White, CPP
City of Wilmington

amy.white@wilmingtonnc.gov
910-341-5866

Steven Whited, CPP
Builders Mutual Insurance Company

slwhited@yahoo.com



Les White
Corporate Cost Control, Inc.

LWhite@corporatecostcontrol.com
800-207-6926

Rachael Wiggins, CPP
Wastequip, Inc.

rwiggins@wastequip.com

Connie Williams, CPP
Time Warner Cable

connie.williams@twcable.com
704-731-3117

Lynn Williams
SC Law Enforcement
lwilliams@sled.sc.gov

Vickie Williamson
The Citadel

vickie.williamson@citadel.edu
843-953-6980

Pam Williams, CPP
Summerville CPW

pamewilliams@hotmail.com
843-875-8760

Sandy Williams, CPP
Unifi, Inc.

sswillia@unifi.com
336-679-8891

Dorothy Yarborough
Red Hat Inc.

dyarboro@redhat.com
919-754-4262


